
2019 Bayside South All-Conference Teams   
   
*Highlight indicated Senior All-Star Game Participants*   

  
BOYS – 1

st
 Team   

Goalkeeper – Ethan Peterson (Sr., Pocomoke)   
Defense – Dylan Mezick (Sr., Parkside)   
Defense – Stephen Evans (Sr., Crisfield)   
Defense – Drew Haueisen (Sr., Stephen Decatur)   
Defense – John Karacoulakis (Sr., Stephen Decatur)   
Midfield – Gavin Miller (Jr., Parkside)   
Midfield – Drew von Kollmar (Sr., James M. Bennett)   
Midfield – Garrett Southern (Sr., James M. Bennett)   
Midfield – Eric Horsey (Jr., Parkside)   
Forward – Vince Venere (Sr., Parkside)   
Forward – Collin Hoffman (Jr., James M. Bennett)   

BOYS – 2
nd

 Team   
Goalkeeper – Simon Evans (Sr. Crisfield)   
Defense – Brady Mancha (So, Parkside)   
Defense – Arturo Garbanzo (Sr., James M. Bennett)   
Defense – Joel Jackson (Sr., Pocomoke)   
Defense – Hunter Wolf (Sr., Stephen Decatur)   
Midfield – Colby Barlow (Sr., Parkside)   
Midfield – D’aron Jones (Sr., Pocomoke)   
Midfield – Cortrey Fountaine (Sr., Crisfield)   
Midfield – Eric Berry (Jr., Stephen Decatur)   
Forward – Jordan Laws (Jr., Parkside)   
Forward – Rykell Waters (Sr., Crisfield)   

 

Player of the Year – Vince Venere (Sr., Parkside)   
Coach of the Year – Blair Osborne (Parkside)  
 

Boys Honorable Mentions  
  

Crisfield   
Bryan Galvan (Sr., MF)   
Leo Villafuerte (Jr., MF)   
Noah Soukup (Sr., MF)   
Jakhi Maddox (Sr., F)   
Jaden Wilson (Sr., D)   
Ryan Byrd (So., MF)  
   
James M. Bennett   
Michael Fritts (Sr., D)   
Paul Oscar (Sr., D)   
Gianluca Secondi (Fr., F)   
   
Mardela   
Noah Bochenck (Jr., MF)   
Jacob Shelton (Sr., MF)   
Colton Lanham (Sr., D)   
Jacob Long (Sr., D)   
Aiden Gregory (Jr., F)   
Jackson Gray (Jr., GK)

Parkside   
Calvin Malone (Sr., D)   
Lucas Ingley (Jr., D)   
Chance Coady (Jr., MF)   
Levi Carey (Fr., D)   
Gavin Grey (Jr., GK)   
   
Pocomoke   
Thomas Snead (Sr., D)   
Asaiah Wise (Jr., D)   
Joseph Collins (Sr., F)   
   
Snow Hill   
Matthew Sponaugle (Sr., D)   
Tayyab Ijaz (Sr., D)   
Luke Condon (Sr., MF)   
Julian Meza-Shockley (Sr., MF)   
Ethan Casto (Sr., MF)   
Cullen Andreson-Santos (Sr., MF)

Stephen Decatur   
James Barrett (So., MF)   
Kellen Catrino (Jr., MF)   

Miguel Cervantes (So., F) 
Evan Kinsey (Jr., MF)   
Eric Gwin (Sr., D)   
   
Washington   
Aron Tsigehete (Jr., F)   
   
Wicomico   
Jacob Harbinson (Sr., D)   
Elijah Jabagat (Sr., MF)   
Kentrae Wallace (Jr., F)   
Denny Nunez (So., MF)

 

Boys Senior All-Star Team 

 
Cortrey Fountaine (Crisfield)   
Rykell Waters (Crisfield)    
Steven Evans (Crisfield)    
Simon Evans (Crisfield)    
Dylan Mezick (Parkside)    
Vince Venere (Parkside)   
Calvin Malone (Parkside)   
Colby Barlow (Parkside)   

Drew Haueisen (Stephen Decatur)   
John Karacoulakis (Stephen Decatur)   
Hunter Wolf (Stephen Decatur)    
Drew von Kollmar (James M. Bennett)   
Garrett Southern (James M. Bennett)   
Joel Jackson (Pocomoke)   
Ethan Peterson (Pocomoke)    
Thomas Snead (Pocomoke)   

D’aron Jones (Pocomoke)    
Matthew Sponaugle (Snow Hill)   
Colton Lanham (Mardela)   
Jacob Shelton (Mardela)   
Cooper Hicks (Washington)   
Elijah Jabagat (Wicomico)  

  



GIRLS – 1
st
 Team   

Goalkeeper – Lauren Moses (So., Snow Hill) &  
          Caroline Scott (Jr., James M. Bennett)   
Defense – Amiyah Brunson (Fr., Snow Hill)   
Defense – Camilla Flagg (Sr., Mardela)   
Defense – Ashley Thomas (Sr., Parkside)   
Defense – Lindsay Stetzer (So., James M. Bennett)   
Midfield – Ashley Haueisen (So., Snow Hill)   
Midfield – Sarah MacDonald (Sr., Parkside)   
Midfield – Madison Bean (Jr., James M. Bennett)   
Forward – Leah Vilov (Sr., Parkside)   
Forward – Olivia Owens (Sr., James M. Bennett)   
Forward – Avery Webster (Jr., Parkside)   

   
GIRLS – 2

nd
 Team   

Defense – Peyton Cline (Jr., Mardela)   
Defense – Morgan Riley (Sr., James M. Bennett)   
Defense – Maddie Rush (Jr., Parkside)   
Defense – Haley Urban (Fr., Parkside)   
Midfield – Marysol Pereyra (Sr., Snow Hill)   
Midfield – Catherine Smith (Jr., Parkside)   
Midfield – Callie McLaughlin (Jr., James M. Bennett)   
Forward – Gracie West (So., Snow Hill)   
Forward – Jenna Fox (Sr., Parkside)   
Forward – Elli Davis (Jr., Parkside)   
Forward – Kylee Shannon (Jr., James M. Bennett)   

  

Players of the Year – Leah Vilov (Sr., Parkside) & Olivia Owens (Sr., James M. Bennett)   
Coach of the Year – Chris O’Barsky (Parkside)  
 

Girls Honorable Mentions  
 

James M. Bennett   
Isa Kreutner (Jr., MF)  
Katie Mitchell (So., D)  
Regan Ains (So., MF)  
Hayley Blumenthal (Sr., D)  
  
Mardela  
Mackenzie Mills (So., GK)  
Caeleigh Schirner (Sr., MF)  
Kelsey Flores (Sr., MF)  
Brooklin Davis (So., D)  

Maddie Raygor (So., D)  
Kirsten Lovelace (Sr., D)  

    

Parkside  
Sara Weiss (Jr., D)  
Arlie Paden (So., MF)  
   
Snow Hill  
Kendyl Cylc (Fr.)  
Kamryn Purvis (Sr.)  
Lillee Covington (So.)  
   
Stephen Decatur  
Alyssa Romano (Sr.)  
Macy Dill (Sr.)

  
Girls Senior All-Star Team 

 
Ashley Thomas (Parkside)   
Sarah MacDonald (Parkside)   
Leah Vilov (Parkside)   
Megan Polenik (Parkside)   
Olivia Owens (James M. Bennett)   
Morgan Riley (James M. Bennett)   
Hayley Blumenthal (James M Bennett)   
Marysol Pereyra (Snow Hill)   
Kamryn Purvis (Snow Hill)   
T’Nae Fitch (Snow Hill)   
Camilla Flagg (Mardela)   

Caeleigh Schirner (Mardela)   
Jenna Fox (Mardela)   
Kirsten Lovelace (Mardela)   
Hailey Hall (Mardela)   
Madi Rittenhouse (Mardela)   
Alyssa Romano (Stephen Decatur)  
Isy Kristick (Stephen Decatur)  
Caela Berry (Stephen Decatur)  

Leyanna Pettit (Wicomico) 

Violet Davis (Wicomico) 

Stefany Perez (Wicomico)

 

 The Bayside Senior All-Star Game will be held at 

Stephen Decatur High School on Tuesday, November 

26, 2019.  The Girls will kick off at 5:30 PM and the 

Boys immediately follow at approximately 7 PM. 


